

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13320 of 2024

=====

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. GNANESH G BHATT(10015) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 13/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE to respondent - workman returnable on **27th**
November 2024.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL