

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13320 of 2024

=====
NOVARTIS INDIA LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR. GNANESH G BHATT(10015) for the Petitioner(s) No.
1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 27/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Mangnani has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.3. Accordingly, registry to accept Vakilatnama of learned advocate Mr. Mangnani appearing for the respondent No.3. Stand over to 16th January, 2025.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi