

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13320 of 2024**

=====

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. GNANESH G BHATT(10015) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

CHINTAN K GANDHI(8600) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**Date : 07/07/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Gandhi has placed on record the order passed by the Apex Court in Special Leave Petition No.6306 of 2019, wherein an identically situated person has approached the Apex Court challenging the order passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned. The matter shall be placed after the disposal of the aforesaid Special Leave Petition No.6306 of 2019 or on a note being filed by either of the learned advocates.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

M.M.MIRZA